
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3851
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
NEW SCHEME FOR UPLIFTMENT OF TRIBALS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any new scheme during the current year for the upliftment of tribals; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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